STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION B1D245

PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 03707701 IN SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY IN STOCKTON 03/08/01
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-3A0804 FROM MAIN STREET OVERCROSSING TO CONTRACT CODE "B *
LOCATION 10-S3-99-18.1/18.3 0.3 KM NORTH OF MAIN STREET 24 CONTRACT ITEMS

OVERCROSSING

CONSTRUCT MASONRY SOUND WALL FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN"S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS 1SSUED 18 FUND TOTAL  HB312 497,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 90
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 460,525.00 AMOUNT UNDER 48,308.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 10.49
PROGRAM ELEMENTS OHC
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 412,217.00 2 BENCO CONTRACTING AND 916 686-5030 CC PREF CLAIMED
ENGINEERING INC 00439713
9888 KENT STREET FAX 916 685-1459
ELK GROVE CA 95624
2 422,235.00 5 VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 916 852-5530 SB PREF CLAIMED
INC 00745029
11050 D FOLSOM BOULEVARD FAX 916 852-5533  COMPARISON AMT:
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95670 401,624.15
3 434,642.00 4 SHASTA CONSTRUCTORS INC 530 365-3930 CC PREF CLAIMED
00494255
P O BOX 491539 FAX 530 365-5465
REDDING CA 96049-1539
4 462,285.00 3 DELL ENGINEERING 209 463-0974 SB PREF CLAIMED
00764602
1610 EAST ALPINE AVENUE FAX 209 463-9096 BID IS OVER SBP
STOCKTON CA 95205 PREFERENCE LIMITS
5 483,384 .00 1 CLEMENS CONSTRUCTION CO 530 223-6593 SB PREF CLAIMED
00525424
P O BOX 494639 FAX 530 223-0128 BID IS OVER SBP

REDDING CA 96049 PREFERENCE LIMITS



BIDDER

10-3A0804
10-8J3-99-18
03/07/01

ID NAME AND ADDRESS

B1D245
SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS PAGE 2
03/08/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02

AGRA FOUNDATION
RICHMOND CA

APCO

GOSHEN CA

CAMBLIN STEEL
SACRAMENTO CA
CENTRAL FENCE
SACRAMENTO CA
COAST LANDSCAPE
SANTA MARIA CA

D AND H CONCRETE PUMPING
GARDENA CA
SACRAMENTO MASONRY
SACRAMENTO CA

CAST IN DRILLED HOLE PILE

ASPHALT CONCRETE

REBAR

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND FENCING

LANDSCAPE

CONCRETE PUMPING

MASONRY



10-3A0804 B1D245
10-SJ-99-18 SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS PAGE 3
03/07/01 03/08/01
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05 A C L CONSTRUCTION BARRIER RAIL
POMONA CA
AGRA FOUNDATIONS DRILLING
RICHMOND CA
CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE REBAR
SACRAMENTO CA
COAST LANDSCAPE LANDSCAPING
SANTA MARIA CA
SACRAMENTO MASONRY MASONRY
SACRAMENTO CA
BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04 CAMBLIN STEEL REBAR

SACRAMENTO CA

CENTRAL FENCE
SACRAMENTO CA

COAST LANDSCAPE

SANTA MARIA CA
MALCOLM DRILLING

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA
SACRAMENTO MASONRY
SACRAMENTO CA

FENCE AND GUARDRAIL
HIGHWAY PLANTING
CAST IN DRILLED HOLE PILE

MASONRY



BIDDER

10-3A0804 B1D245
10-SJ-99-18 SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS PAGE 4
03/07/01 03/08/01

ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03

A C CURBS INC

SUISUN CA

BAYWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
SAN RAFAEL CA

CAMBLIN STEEL
SACRAMENTO CA

CENTRAL FENCE CO
SACRAMENTO CA

COAST LANDSCAPE

SANTA MARIA CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC

LODI CA

M BUMGARNER INC
LIVERMORE CA

MALCOLM DRILLING

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA
SACRAMENTO MASONRY
SACRAMENTO CA

ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN

REBAR (PARTIAL)

FENCE (PARTIAL)

LANDSCAPE

TRAFFIC CONTROL

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER (PARTIAL)
PILES

SOUNDWALL



10-3A0804
10-8J3-99-18
03/07/01

B1D245

SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS PAGE 5
03/08/01

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER 1D NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 A C L CONSTRUCTION BARRIER
POMONA CA
CAMBLIN STEEL REBAR

SACRAMENTO CA
COAST LANDSCAPE
SANTA MARIA CA
MALCOLM DRILLING
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SACRAMENTO MASONRY
SACRAMENTO CA

LANDSCAPING
CAST IN DRILLED HOLE PILE

MASONRY



10-3A0804 B1D245

10-SJ-99-18 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 6
03/07/01 03/08/01
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 071322 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8) M 260 15.50 4,030.00
2 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 874.00* 874.00
3 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 14,000.00* 14,000.00
4 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00* 5,000.00
5 150608 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE M 300 14.00 4,200.00
6 150662 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING M 110 17.00 1,870.00
7 151274 SALVAGE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K) M 31 43.00 1,333.00
8 151540 RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE M 23 107.00 2,461.00
9 151572 RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING M 67 52.00 3,484.00
10 020511 RECONSTRUCT TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 1 818.00 818.00
(TYPE SRT)
11 153250 REMOVE SOUND WALL M2 16 105.00 1,680.00
12 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS LUMP SUM 3,000.00* 3,000.00
13 (S) 200001 HIGHWAY PLANTING LS LUMP SUM 29,000.00* 29,000.00
14 (S) 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00* 2,500.00
15 (S) 208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 3,000.00* 3,000.00
16 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TONN 69 80.00 5,520.00
17 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS M2 180 75.00 13,500.00
AREA)
18 394040 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A) M 44 23.00 1,012.00
19 (S) 020512 356 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE M 21 190.00 3,990.00
PILING (BARRIER)
20 (S) 020513 406 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE M 500 110.00 55,000.00
PILING (SOUND WALL)
21 510700 MINOR CONCRETE (PILE CAP) M3 31 850.00 26,350.00
22 (F) 518002 SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK) M2 1,050 165.00 173,250.00
23 833179 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 27S) M 17 485_00 8,245.00
24 833184 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 27SV MODIFIED) M 130 370.00 48,100.00

TOTAL 412,217.00



10-3A0804
10-8J3-99-18
03/07/01

1,000.00

REMAINING

SUMMARY OF
|
I THIRD
AMOUNT I BID
____________ I
10400.00] 20.00
2500.00] 1,000.00*
2500.00] 35,000.00*
1000.00] 5,000.00*
9000.00] 12.00
4950.00] 15.00
3100.00] 20.00
3450.00] 95.00
5025.00] 46.00
2000.00] 730.00
8000.00] 250.00
3000.00] 3,000.00*
25000.00] 23,385.00*
1500.00] 1,800.00*
2500.00] 2,400.00*
8625.00] 100.00
4500.00] 20.00
2200.00] 20.00
3885.00] 110.00
50000.00] 110.00
31000.00] 1,250.00
168000.00| 155.00
5100.00] 400.00
65000.00] 500.00

422,235.00

5200.00]|
1000.00]
35000.00]
5000.00]|
3600.00]
1650.00]
620.00]|
2185.00]
3082.00]
730.00]
4000.00]
3000.00]
23385.00]
1800.00]
2400.00]
6900.00]|
3600.00]
880.00]
2310.00]
55000.00]
38750.00]
162750.00]
6800.00]|
65000.00]
434,642.00

BIDDERS

>
=
o
Cc
=
3

4160.00]|
1050.00]
19000.00]
4410.00]
3300.00]
2420.00]
2759.00]
3887.00]
482400
1990.00]
4208.00]
3000.00]
24555.00]
1890.00]
2520.00]
6900.00]|
13320.00]
3036.00]
20517.00]
42500.00]
40579.00]|
166950.00|
14960.00]
69550.00]|
462,285.00

B1D245
PAGE 7
03/08/01
FIFTH

BID AMOUNT
15.00 3900.00
2,500.00* 2500.00
25,174.00* 25174.00
9,000.00* 9000.00
10.00 3000.00
30.00 3300.00
40.00 1240.00
100.00 2300.00
140.00 9380.00
3,500.00 3500.00
250.00 4000.00
5,000.00* 5000.00
30,000.00* 30000.00
5,000.00* 5000.00
6,000.00* 6000.00
75.00 5175.00
45.00 8100.00
60.00 2640.00
225.00 4725.00
135.00 67500.00
1,300.00 40300.00
195.00 204750.00
450.00 7650.00
225.00 29250.00

483,384.00



